
資料15　令和５年度　階別学級数

（学級）

１階 ２階 ３階 ４階 小計 合計

校舎 9 9 11 1 30

レンタル校舎 2 2

北舎 0 4 4 8

南舎 3 2 2 7

北舎 3 8 4 15

南舎 3 6 4 13

北舎 3 3 3 9

南舎 2 4 3 9

プレハブ校舎 2 2

北舎 5 4 4 13

南舎 3 7 8 18

北舎 0 5 5 10

南舎 1 5 0 6

北舎 6 5 3 14

南舎 0 3 3 6

北舎 6 4 4 14

南舎 1 0 0 1

北舎 0 0 0 0

南舎 4 3 2 0 9

北舎 8 5 5 18

南舎 0 0 0

プレハブ校舎 2 2

北舎 0 5 4 9

南舎 3 7 8 0 18

北舎 5 5 5 15

南舎 0 3 3 6

北舎 4 4 2 10

南舎 0 2 2 4

北舎 2 0 2

中舎 5 2 4 11

南舎 0 2 2

西部中学校 校舎 3 6 3 0 12 12

※特別支援学級含む

藤里小学校

門弟山小学校

古知野中学校

布袋中学校

宮田中学校

北部中学校

14

15

古知野東小学校

古知野西小学校

古知野南小学校

古知野北小学校

布袋小学校

布袋北小学校

宮田小学校

草井小学校

20

15

9

20

27

21

32

15

28

20

31

16


